12082/3
30403/4
23379/4
23378/4
15885/2
15886/3
15887/2
15888/2
22871/4

1.

6404/3
12142/3
12143/3
25426/2

25427/2
25426/2
28387/2
28388/2

3242/3
25394/4
29054/3
29097/3
29055/3

6903/4
24229/4
12140/3
16851/3
12141/3
10125/3
23074/3

3241/4

3240/2

3239/2
12139/4
30616/3

6402/3
6401/4
23075/3
27798/4
3238/3
10124/2

10123/2
10123/2
6399/2
6398/3
13554/2
13554/2
10122/3
277°5/4
6397/3
3237/3
485/4
3236/4

éupans Bropislavs
upulons Anna
urkins Vasilijs
iZevskis Juzefa
uZans Donats
Cuzans Edmunds
CuZans Heinrichs
CuZans Paulina
Cvirkovi¢s Donats

2.

Dabars Eduards
Dabars Mikelis
Dabars Aleksandrs
Daberts Emma
Tochter Mirdza
Daberts Julijs
Daberts Karlis
Dabip$ Ansis
Dabipd Pauline
Tochter Ausma

Sohn Gunars
Dabolipd Valdis
Dabols Janis
Dabors Aleksandrs
Dabors Eduards
Dabors Mikelis
Dabris Janis
Dadzans Voldemars
Dadzis Janis
Dadzis Jalijs
Dadzitis Aleksandrs
Dadzitis Karlis
Dagis Boleslavs
Dagis Péteris
Daibuss Karlis
Daibuss 0lga

Daiga Talivaldis
Daikovs Mikelis
(Nach Kotlas verschickt)
Daire Mikelis
Dakers Valdis
DakiSevskis Adolfs
Dakstin$ Fricis
Dakteris Alfréds
Daktere Elza

Sohn Arvids
Dakteris Fridrichs
Dakteris Fridrichs
Dakteris Vera
Dalbergs Arturs
Dalbergs Péteris
Dalbergs Valida
Dalbip$ Hugo
Dalbip$ Karlis
Dalbergs Janis
Dale Reinhards
Daleckis Voldemars
Dalenieks Vilis

23.J.
25:d.
31.J.
1922.1.1V
1888.7.1V
1921.14.1
1924.1.VII
1900.26.1
1918.25.1V

3.

1913.10.1V
1914.
1902.
1894.27.1X
1926.
1885.7.111
1923.2.X1I
1891.14.1X
1894.18.X
1926.18.V
1931.12.1V
1912.17.1X
1920.18.111

1913.

1920.12.X1I
1923.19.X
1902.9.VI
1893.5.11
55.J.
1916.29.1V
1911.14.1V
1912.14.1V
1916.24.X
1917.13.111
1918.2.VIII
1881.

22.723.4J.
1920.20.VIII
1903.2.1V
1909.17.XI1I
1903.15.1
54.J.
1924.23.11
1876.
1921.12.111

1896.17.VII
1883.5.1V
1890.23.XI
1905.27.VIII
1874.29.X1
1890.22.1
33.J.
1922.9.11
1922 .VIII
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Bauska, Skaistkalné
Naujenes pag.

Griva, Zala b5
Daugavpili, Nometpu 16-5
Kraslava, Zvejnieku 10
Kraslava, Zvejnieku 10
Kraslava, Zvejnieku 10
Indras p. Beloje c.

4.

Nicgales Aizpurie$os
Livanu Jaun-Dabaros
Livanu Dabaros
Rezekne, Stacijas 16
Rézekne&, Stacijas 16
Rézekn€, Stacijas 16
Rezekne, Stacijas 16
Varmes Pavasaros
Varmes Pavasros
Varmes Pavasaros
Varmes Pavasaros

Valmiera, Vitolu 10
Trikates DadZos

Riga, Brivibas 89-14

Riga, Auces 3-7

Bebrenes Lauksaimn.vidussk.
Riga, Timoteja la-2

Riga, M.Jauniela 4-3

Riga, M.Jauniela 4-3
Mangalsalas nometné

Césis, Dzelzcela stac.eka

Kandava, Dinuza 13
Skola, Dzirnavu 6-1
Kursisu pag. Aizupés
Kursisu pag. Aizupés
Kursisu Aizupés
Kursisu Aizupés
Riga, Terbatas 58-18
Riga, Mikela 44-1
Jelgava, Pludopu 6

Vainodes Jumacos
Riga, Raunas 3-2
Séjas Gauros
Zalenieku arsta m.
Riga, Tilta 6-14
Riga, Zutenas 3-3




